Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeta - Investimentos E Servicos, Lda.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: PORTUGAL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bavette LLC
Street Address:	911 Paulsen Professional Building
Internal Address:	West 421 Riverside
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590022	TRAVEL FOX
Registration Number:	1488541	TRAVEL FOX
Registration Number:	2422413	TRAVEL FOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Freedman, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0350

900103652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047970-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Freedman
Signature:	/Susan M. Freedman/
Date:	04/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=nunc pro tunc valeta#page1.tif source=nunc pro tunc valeta#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0351 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

VALETA – INVESTIMENTOS E SERVIÇOS, LDA, a Portuguese corporation with

its principal place of business at Rua dos Murças, nº 88, Funchal, Madeira, Portugal

("Assignor"), as of October 22, 2002, was the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A

and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately April 28, 2006, BAVETTE LLC, a limited liability company with

its principal place of business at 911 Paulsen Professional Building, West 421

Riverside, Spokane, WA 99201 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor,

Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks as of April 28, 2006, and the parties

desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of

April 28, 2006, to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right

to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

VALETA - INVESTIMENTOS E

SERVIÇOS, LDA

Name: Roberto João Thridgould de Sousa

Title: Director

Date: 7th April 2008

10969848.1

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>
TRAVEL FOX	1,590,022	April 3, 1990, renewed August 21, 2001
TRAVEL FOX (Stylized)	1,488,541	May 17, 1988
TRAVEL FOX & Design	2,422,413	January 23, 2001

Jun

10969848.1